

City of Sunnyvale

Notice and Agenda - Final Planning Commission

Monday, February 22, 2021

6:00 PM

Telepresence Meeting: City Web Stream | Comcast Channel 15 | AT&T Channel 99

Special Meeting: Study Session - 6:00 PM | Public Hearing - Canceled

TELECONFERENCE NOTICE

Because of the COVID-19 emergency and the "shelter in place" orders issued by Santa Clara County and the State of California, the meeting of the Sunnyvale Planning Commission on February 22, 2021, will take place by teleconference, as allowed by Governor Gavin Newsom's Executive Order N-29-20.

- Watch the Planning Commission meeting on television over Comcast Channel 15 and AT&T Channel 99, or at https://Sunnyvale.ca.gov/YouTubeMeetings or https://Sunnyvaleca.Legistar.com/Calendar.aspx
- Submit written comments to the Planning Commission up to 4 hours prior to the meeting to planningcommission@sunnyvale.ca.gov or by mail to Sunnyvale Planning Division, 456 W. Olive Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086-3707.
- Teleconference participation: You may provide audio public comment by connecting to the teleconference meeting online or by telephone. Use the Raise Hand feature to request to speak (*9 on a telephone):

Meeting Online Link: https://sunnyvale-ca-gov.zoom.us/j/91827390357 Meeting call-in telephone number: 833-548-0276 | Meeting ID: 918 2739 0357

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and Executive Order N-29-20, if you need special assistance to provide public comment, contact the City at least 2 hours prior to the meeting in order for the City to make reasonable alternative arrangements for you to communicate your comments. For other special assistance, please contact the City at least 48 hours prior to the meeting to enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. The Planning Division may be reached at 408-730-7440 or at planning@sunnyvale.ca.gov (28 CFR 35.160 (b) (1)).

6:00 PM STUDY SESSION

Call to Order via Teleconference

Roll Call

Study Session

The public may provide comments regarding the Study Session item(s).

A. <u>21-0324</u> Proposed Project:

SPECIAL DEVELOPMENT PERMIT/MISCELLANEOUS PLAN PERMIT: Modify approved project (2017-7945) that consisted of 358 rooms with a reduced project with 254 rooms that results in changes to the site layout and architecture.

Location: 1100 N. Mathilda Avenue (APN: 110-27-025)

File #: 2020-7592

Zoning: MPC (Moffett Park Commercial)

Applicant / Owner: Starwood Capital Group (applicant) / Sof-X

Sunnyvale Owner LP (owner)

Project Planner: Shetal Divatia, (408) 730-7637,

sdivatia@sunnyvale.ca.gov

Adjourn Study Session

7:00 PM PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING CANCELED